N N W

o0

11

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36

L.D. 127

Date: (Filing No. S- )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
130TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT “ ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to S.P. 60,
L.D. 127, “Resolve, To Establish a Pilot Program To Provide Grants for Professional
Development in Computer Science Instruction”

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following:

'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following
appropriations and allocations are made.

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Professional Development Grant Pilot Program N342

Initiative: Provides funds in fiscal years 2021-22 and 2022-23 only for a 2-year pilot
program that provides grants to local education agencies for professional development in
computer science instruction.

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $50,000 $50,000
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $50,000 $50,000

Professional Development Grant Pilot Program Fund N355

Initiative: Provides base allocations for a 2-year pilot program that provides grants to local
education agencies for professional development in computer science instruction to
authorize the expenditure of funds in the event funds are received from federal funding
sources.

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $500 $500
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL $500 $500

Professional Development Grant Pilot Program Fund N355

Initiative: Provides base allocations for a 2-year pilot program that provides grants to local
education agencies for professional development in computer science instruction to
authorize the expenditure of funds in the event funds are received from outside funding
sources.

Page 1 - 130LR0557(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



—_
SO XA N LW~

—_— —
W N =

._.
~

—_——
AN

17
18

19
20
21

SENATE AMENDMENT “  ”to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A”

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
All Other

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

GENERAL FUND
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

to S.P. 60, L.D. 127

2021-22 2022-23
$500 $500
$500 $500

2021-22 2022-23

$50,000 $50,000
$500 $500
$500 $500

$51,000 $51,000

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or

section number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations section.

SPONSORED BY:

(Senator BREEN, C.)
COUNTY: Cumberland

Page 2 - 130LR0557(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



