1	L.D. 127				
2	Date:	(Filing No	o. S-)		
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	130TH LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION				
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 60, L.D. 127, "Resolve, To Establish a Pilot Program To Provide Grants for Professional Development in Computer Science Instruction"				
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following:				
12 13	'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.				
14	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
15	Professional Development Grant Pilot Program N342				
16 17 18	Initiative: Provides funds in fiscal years 2021-22 and 2022-23 only for a 2-year pilot program that provides grants to local education agencies for professional development in computer science instruction.				
19 20 21		021-22 50,000	2022-23 \$50,000		
22	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$	50,000	\$50,000		
23	Professional Development Grant Pilot Program Fund N355				
24 25 26 27	Initiative: Provides base allocations for a 2-year pilot program that provides grants to local education agencies for professional development in computer science instruction to authorize the expenditure of funds in the event funds are received from federal funding sources.				
28 29 30	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND2All Other	021-22 \$500	2022-23 \$500		
31	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$500	\$500		
32	Professional Development Grant Pilot Program Fund N355				
33 34 35 36	Initiative: Provides base allocations for a 2-year pilot program that provides grants to local education agencies for professional development in computer science instruction to authorize the expenditure of funds in the event funds are received from outside funding sources.				

Page 1 - 130LR0557(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT

1 2	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2021-22 \$500	2022-23 \$500	
$\frac{2}{3}$		\$500	\$500	
4	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$500	\$500	
5				
6	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF			
7	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2021-22	2022-23	
8 9	GENERAL FUND	\$50.000	\$50 000	
10	GENERAL FUND FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	\$50,000 \$500	\$50,000 \$500	
11	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$500	\$500	
12				
13	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$51,000	\$51,000	
14	,			
15	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering	any nonconsecutive	Part letter or	
16	section number to read consecutively.			
17	SUMMARY			
18	This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations section.			
19	SPONSORED BY:			
20	(Senator BREEN, C.)			
-				
21	COUNTY: Cumberland			

SENATE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 60, L.D. 127

Page 2 - 130LR0557(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT